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2023 NASCAR Cup Series Schedule
Start Time is Eastern Time

All dates/times subject to change

Sunday, May 7
Kansas
FS1  3:00 p.m. MRN/SiriusXM

Sunday, May 14
Darlington
FS1  3:00 p.m. MRN/SiriusXM

Sunday, May 21
NASCAR All-Star Race (North Wilkes-
boro)
FS1  8:00 p.m. MRN/SiriusXM

Sunday, May 28
Charlotte
FOX  6:00 p.m. PRN/SiriusXM

Sunday, June 4
World Wide Technology Raceway
FS1  3:30 p.m. MRN/SiriusXM

Sunday, June 11
Sonoma
FOX  3:30 p.m. PRN/SiriusXM

Sunday, June 25
Nashville Superspeedway
NBC  7:00 p.m. PRN/SiriusXM

Sunday, July 2
Chicago Street Race
NBC  5:30 p.m. MRN/SiriusXM

Sunday, July 9
Atlanta
USA  7:00 p.m. PRN/SiriusXM

Sunday, July 16
New Hampshire
USA  2:30 p.m. PRN/SiriusXM

Sunday, July 23
Pocono
USA  2:30 p.m. MRN/SiriusXM

Sunday, July 30
Richmond
USA  3:00 p.m. MRN/SiriusXM

Sunday, August 6
Michigan
USA  2:30 p.m. MRN/SiriusXM

Sunday, August 13
Indianapolis Road Course
NBC
2:30 p.m.
IMS/SiriusXM

Sunday, August 20
Watkins Glen
USA  3:00 p.m. MRN/SiriusXM

Saturday, August 26
Daytona
NBC  7:00 p.m. MRN/SiriusXM

Sunday, September 3
Darlington
USA  6:00 p.m. MRN/SiriusXM

Sunday, September 10
Kansas
USA  3:00 p.m. MRN/SiriusXM

Saturday, September 16
Bristol
USA  7:30 p.m. PRN/SiriusXM

Sunday, September 24
Texas
USA 3:30 p.m. PRN/SiriusXM

Sunday, October 1
Talladega
NBC  2:00 p.m. MRN/SiriusXM

Sunday, October 8
Charlotte Roval
NBC  2:00 p.m. PRN/SiriusXM

Sunday, October 15
Las Vegas
NBC  2:30 p.m. PRN/SiriusXM

Sunday, October 22
Homestead-Miami
NBC  2:30 p.m. MRN/SiriusXM

Sunday, October 29
Martinsville
NBC  2:00 p.m. MRN/SiriusXM

Sunday, November 5
Phoenix
NBC  3:00 p.m. MRN/SiriusXM
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